
 ST. TAMMANY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 
 COVINGTON, LOUISIANA 
 
The St. Tammany Parish School Board will receive sealed bids until 2:00 p.m., Friday, 
February 10, 2023, on Library Furniture for Little Oak Middle School, in accordance with the 
following instructions and attached specifications. 
 

 * * * * * 

1. Bids shall be submitted on the attached bid form.  All conventional paper bids shall be 
either hand delivered or sent by registered or certified mail, UPS or FedEx with a return 
receipt requested to the St. Tammany Parish School Board Office, 321 N. Theard Street, 
Covington, Louisiana 70433, in a sealed envelope clearly marked on the outside “BID #1824 
ON LIBRARY FURNITURE FOR LITTLE OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL – FEBRUARY 10, 2023.”  
All bids arriving after this date and hour will be returned unopened to the bidders.  No bid 
may be withdrawn for at least thirty (30) days after the scheduled closing time for receipt of 
bids. 
 
2.  Bids may also be submitted electronically. Please find bid related materials and place 
electronic bids at www.centralbidding.com. 
 
3.   For an appointment to visit the work site, contact Cameron Tipton, Lead Construction 
Supervisor, (985) 898-3291.  A drawing of the school library with Furniture Tags and Item #’s 
indicating furniture placement is enclosed for your reference (see attachment #1).   
 
4.  All bids shall include a unit price and total price of manufacturing, packing, prepaid 
delivery to school, unloading and storing where directed by the Owner within the library, 
uncrating, assembling, final placing, installing as per manufacturer’s instructions, and 
removal of all debris from the premises.  
 
5. Sales Tax IS NOT to be included in your bid price.  St. Tammany Parish School Board 
is exempt from sales tax as provided by LA R.S. 47:301(8)(c).  Sales tax exemption only 
applies to purchases between St. Tammany Parish School Board and the contractor/vendor.  
Sales tax exemption does not apply to purchases made directly by the contractor/vendor to 
other companies on behalf of the school board.  Those purchase are not sales tax exempt. 
 
6.   ALL BIDS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ORIGINAL, FULLY EXECUTED BID 
BOND, CERTIFIED/OFFICIAL CHECK, CASHIER’S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE 
AMOUNT OF FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID. BIDS WILL 
NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE REQUIRED BID BOND OR CHECK IS ATTACHED. 
 
7.    If submitting a bid electronically, then bid security must be in the form of an original, valid 
fully executed bid bond and be included in your bid submittal.  STPSB must be able to verity 
the validity of the bond within 72 hours.  If bonding company cannot validate within this 
timeframe, bid may be awarded to next lowest responsive bidder.  Cashier’s check, certified 
check or money order will not be accepted for an electronic bid.  Failure to comply will cause 
your bid to be non-responsive. 
 
8.    A Performance Bond in the total amount of the contract will be required from the 
successful bidder if the total cost of the order exceeds $1,000.00 and cannot be delivered 
within a fourteen (14) day period. 

http://www.centralbidding.com/


9.    The School Board reserves the right to obtain clarification of a vendor’s bid or to obtain 
additional information necessary to properly evaluate their bid. Failure to a vendor to 
respond, within forty-eight 48 hours, to such a request for additional information or 
clarification may result in rejection of the vendor’s bid. 
 
10.    Bid award will be awarded on an “ALL or NONE” basis for items 1-7; For items 8-12, 
bid will be awarded on an “ITEM by ITEM” basis.  
 
11.      Color samples and/or swatches for plastics, casegoods, seating, frame, file & storage, 
powder coat, edge treatments, lounge units, plastic/upholstery high pressure laminate tops 
and steel shelves must be included as part of your bid. Bids will not be considered if color 
samples and/or swatches is not included with bid. Sample(s) may be required and must be 
delivered within 10 days of request.    
  
12.  Brand name(s) are given for purposes of identification and to denote the standard of 
quality desired, and do not in any way, restrict bidders to a specific make and manufacturer. 
Manufacturer descriptive literature to be provided with the bid if an item is offered as an equal 
to the brand name specified. Descriptive literature with the bid item number and model/item 
number must be marked/labeled on each sheet for identification purposes. If bidding other 
than as specified, deviations from specifications must be stated on your bid form.   
  
13.     Details of warranty shall be included as part of your bid. 
 
14. Damage to the existing building or equipment caused by the work under this contract 
shall be repaired or replaced by new materials to original conditions as approved by the 
Owner. 

15. A lump sum payment will be paid to the successful bidder after 100% job completion.  
The St. Tammany Parish School Board reserves the right to withhold payment because of 
damage or improperly installed furniture or equipment. 
 
16.  The successful bidder(s) shall furnish a Certificate of Insurance within fifteen (15) 
calendar days after award of bid but prior to delivery of merchandise.    
Certificate should provide for: 

 a. Comprehensive General Liability - $1,000,000.00 combined single limit.  Coverage 
to include premises, operations, contractor’s protective liability, products and 
completed operation, contractual liability. 

 
  b. Comprehensive General Automobile Liability Insurance with minimum limits of Bodily  

Injury – Each Person $1,000,000.00, Bodily Injury – Each Occurrence 
$1,000,000.00, Property Damage – Each Occurrence $1,000,000.00.  Coverage 
shall be written to include all owned, non-owned and hired vehicles. 

 c. Workers Compensation – State of Louisiana, Employer’s Liability, Statutory 
requirements $1,000,000.00.  

 
17.   Cash discounts, if offered, will be taken into consideration in determining the low 
bidder.  DISCOUNTS LESS THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED IN 
MAKING AN AWARD.  Beginning date for discount period shall be determined by date of 
invoice or date of delivery of merchandise whichever occurs last. 
 





ST. TAMMANY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 
COVINGTON, LOUISIANA 

 
SPECIFICATIONS AND BID FORM ON 

LIBRARY FURNITURE FOR LITTLE OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL 
 
 
 BOOKSTORAGE: 
 700 Series Files Bookcase shell features a flush inner liner.  The liner is punched to accept shelf 

brackets on 1” increments starting approximately 8” from the bottom of the cabinet and terminating 
approximately 8” from the top of the cabinet.  The liners, top and bottom reinforcements are welded 
into a rigid box frame.  The shell is constructed from 18-gauge and 20-gauge steel, with multiple 
strategically-located offsets to maximize strength.  The back is seamless. All corners are reinforced. 
Shelves are constructed using 22-gauge steel, formed ⅞” thick on the leading and trailing edges to 
enhance strength and easily adjustable on 1” increments. Bookcase is supplied with four (4) adjustable 
glides. Glides can be adjusted from inside the bookcase using a ¼” hex socket wrench. Prior to 
painting, items are iron phosphate treated. Powder coat application is a highbred epox. The paint is 
baked on to provide a scratch and stain resistant surface. Warranty: Lifetime for 700 Series Storage 
and 15-year on Glides; Manufacturers to be KI, or equal. 

 
 Ruckus Bookcase (or equal) with shelves shall consist of steel bottom, sides, back, uprights, with 

laminated wood top. The laminate work surfaces are 1¼” thick and consist of a particleboard core with 
a HPL surface. 74P (2 mm PVC-free) banding is applied to the edges. All tops are pre-drilled for 
mounting of end panels, center panel(s), center dividers and are assembled in the factory. Inside 
double-face units, a center divider is screw mounted in each section to separate the front and back 
sides. This is constructed of 20-gauge material with ¾” side flanges for mounting.  The divider is a 
structural component, and has the security feature that it is not removable from any single storage 
component. Each 1” thick vertical panel features double-wall steel construction. The outer vertical 
panel consists of 20-gauge material with double flanges formed on both vertical edges and single 
flanges formed on the top and bottom.  The vertical edges of the outer panel have an 18-gauge 
reinforcing member welded in place to provide structural integrity.  The inner vertical panel is 18-gauge 
with double flanges formed on the vertical edges and single flanges formed on the top and bottom 
edges.  The outer and inner panels are spot welded together, as well as fastened together at the 
bottom with the threaded inserts that accept mounting bolt for the base. All panel bottoms are mounted 
on one common steel base. The base is 1⅛” thick and ties together the vertical panels creating the 
bottom and complete structure. Bases are 18-gauge steel and contains an 18-gauge reinforcement 
strip on the front and back side of the base bottom. Each strip consists of two (2) ½” weld nuts on each 
end to accept the caster. Casters have a ½” diameter threaded stud to mount to the bottom of the 
base and are interchangeable. All caster bodies are twin-wheel hooded design with 2¾” diameter 
wheels. All four casters swivel and two casters will lock. Casters will be black. Two (2) fixed shelves 
are ¾ thick with flanges, front and back, constructed of 22-gauge material. Each shelf is screw 
mounted in four places with #10 screws into the outer panel and center panel to create separation 
between modules; Warranty: 15-years on Ruckus storage; 15-year on all HPL Laminate material; 15-
year on Casters; Manufacturers to be KI, or equal. 

 
 NOTE: 

Color samples and/or swatches for plastics, case goods, seating, frame, file & storage, powder coat, 
edge treatments, lounge units, plastic/upholstery high pressure laminate tops and steel shelves must 
be included as part of your bid. Bids will not be considered if color samples and/or swatches is not 
included with bid. Sample(s) may be required and must be delivered within 10 days of request.    
 



1. One (1) range to consist of eight (8) Ruckus single faced 42”H bookcase w/shelves or equal, three 
(3) compartments per side (3 total), four (4) black casters field installed, two (2) fixed shelves, Unit 
ships assembled, (TAG BC-3 on attachment) 
 
 
 
 
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 

 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _________________    TOTAL PRICE:  _________________________ 
 
 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 
2. One (1) range to consist of twelve (12) Ruckus single faced 42”H bookcase w/shelves or equal, 

three (3) compartments per side (3 total), four (4) black casters field installed, two (2) fixed 
shelves, Unit ships assembled, (TAG BC-3 on attachment) 

 
 
  
  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _________________    TOTAL PRICE:  _________________________ 
 
 WARRANTY TERMS:         
 
 
3. Four (4) ranges to consist of three (3) Ruckus Double Faced 42”H bookcase w/shelves or equal, 

three (3) compartments per side (6 total), four (4) black casters field installed, two (2) fixed 
shelves, Unit ships assembled, (TAG BC-3 on attachment) 

 
 
  
  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _________________    TOTAL PRICE:  _________________________ 
 
 WARRANTY TERMS:         
 
 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-3 8 RKB361842 Single sided storage w/shelves, 42"H X 18"D X 36"W.   

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-3 12 RKB361842 Single sided storage w/shelves, 42"H X 18"D X 36"W. 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-4 12 RKB362442 Double sided storage w/shelves, 42"H X 24"D X 36"W. 



4. One (1) range to consist of twelve (12) Ruckus single faced 42”H bookcase w/shelves or equal, 
three (3) compartments per side (3 total), four (4) black casters field installed, two (2) fixed 
shelves, Unit ships assembled, (TAG BC-3 on attachment) 

 
 
  
  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _________________    TOTAL PRICE:  _________________________ 
 
 WARRANTY TERMS:         
 
 
5. Perimeter/Wall shelving One (1) range to consist of four (4) 700 Series Metal Bookcase or equal, 

there are to be four (4) adjustable book stop shelves.  (TAG BC-1 & BC-2 on attachment) 
  
          
  
 
 
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  ____________   UNIT PRICE: _____________ TOTAL PRICE:  ____________ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         
 
 
6. Perimeter/Wall shelving One (1) range to consist of four (4) 700 Series Metal Bookcase or equal, 

there are to be four (4) adjustable book stop shelves. (TAG BC-2 on attachment) 

  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _________________    TOTAL PRICE:  _________________________ 
 
 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-3 12 RKB361842 Single sided storage w/shelves, 42"H X 18"D X 36"W. 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-1 1 S7B/3063015 Metal bookcase w/adjustable shelves, 66"H X 15"D X 30"W 
BC-2 3 S7B/3663015 Metal bookcase w/adjustable shelves, 66"H X 15"D X 36"W 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-2 4 S7B/3663015 Metal bookcase w/adjustable shelves, 66"H X 15"D X 36"W 



  7. Perimeter/Wall shelving One (1) range to consist of two (2) 700 Series Metal Bookcase or equal, 
there are to be four (4) adjustable book stop shelves. (TAG BC-2 on attachment) 

 
  
  
 
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 

 UNIT PRICE:  _________________    TOTAL PRICE:  _________________________ 

  WARRANTY TERMS:         

 
 8. Perimeter/wall computer station, one (1) Doni tapered steel leg, solid color, armless guest chair 

or equal, backrest and seat are injection-molded polypropylene and joined by a pair of articulation 
mechanisms, steel legs are equipped with felt glides; and one (1) Toggle T-Leg Table, Rectangle, 
Dual Motor Electric Base or equal, tabletop is constructed with 1 ⅛” thick 45 lb. density 
particleboard core, top surface is covered with high-pressure laminate with 74P edge, table 
consists of two (2) adjustable height T-bases, standard control box with integrated two button 
controller. Code compliance: BIFMA & TB 117-2013; Warranty: 15-year on Glides & 10-year on 
tapered guest chair & Toggle- Height adjustable table; Manufacturers to be KI, or equal.  

 (TAG CH-1 & T-3 on attachment) 
 

  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  ____________   UNIT PRICE: _____________ TOTAL PRICE:  ____________ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 
9. Aristotle Classic Main Circulation Desk or equal, all work surfaces, tops and end panels are 1” 

thick, bookcases have 1” thick top and shelves, edge banding is 2.5 mm thick, full height end and 
back panels, grommets have a 2¾” diameter opening, and one (1) Ruckus task chair or equal, 
lever-activated height adjustment, 28” 5-blade base, seat and backrest shall be made of 7% 
fiberglass reinforced polypropylene, Carpet black finish casters; Code compliance: ANSI/BIFMA 
& TB 117-2013; Ruckus Warranty: 15-year on seating & casters; Aristotle Warranty: Lifetime, 15-
year all HPL & LPL laminate material; Manufacturer to be KI or equal,  (TAG D-1 & CH-2 on 
attachment) 

 
 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
BC-2 2 S7B/3663015 Metal bookcase w/adjustable shelves, 66"H X 15"D X 36"W 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            

CH-1 1 DNY100 Tapered Steel, Armless,  felt glides, Poly, Solid color 
T-3 1 TOGL2448EL-74P 23-1/2X46-1/2”, No modesty panel, electrically adjustable 



 

  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ UNIT PRICE: _______   UNIT PRICE: _______ 

 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ TOTAL PRICE:_______ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 

 
10.   MyPlace curve lounge units or equal, range to consist of four (4) inside back, 45º curve, poly feet, 

32” low-back, contrast, base fabric grade E, seat fabric grade E, back fabric grade E, no moisture 
barrier; and one (1) MyPlace rectangle, backless, poly feet, non-contrasting fabric grade E, no 
moisture barrier; and three (3) MyPlace 26” round, 2” Poly Feet, Non-Contrast, Fabric Grade E, 
no moisture barrier;  all seats and back frames are constructed of ¾” laminated hardwood 
plywood, all main frame joints are nailed and glued in addition to interlocking joinery across all 
stress points, all units are double-needle stitched at all primary seams, Models MPCI45, MPCRV 
& MPRCT high-density foam is 2.5 density, 45 lb. compression with 2.5” thick seat, topped with 
.5” of 2.6 density 80 lb. compression foam, backs are 1.5” total thickness consisting of 1” thick 2.5 
density – 45 lb. and a .5” topper of 2.6 density – 80 lb. compression foam, ¾” of 2.6 density, 80 
lb. compression foam covers all exposed sides, Model MP26R foam is 2.6 density, 80 lb. 
compression with 2” thick seat,  ¾”p thick foam covers all exposed sides, poly feet are 2” H, feet 
are black in color; range to consist of two (2) MyPlace rectangle, backless, poly feet, non-
contrasting fabric grade E, no moisture barrier; and one (1) backless, 90º curve, poly feet, non-
contrasting fabric grade E, no moisture barrier; and three (3) C-Table Max or equal, dual post, 
adjustable-height table raises and lowers in 1” locking increments, C-Table Warranty: 15-year; 
MyPlace Warranty: life-time, 15-year on Foam; Code compliance: BIFMA & TB 117-2013; 
Manufacturer to be KI or equal,  (TAG S-1, S-1B, O-1, S-2, S-2B & T-6 on attachment)    

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            

D-1 1 KDA9630.H 
Classic Desk Shell, two (2) full end panels, full back panel 
height with grommet center rear, 29”H x 30”D x 96”W 

D-1 1 KDA6030.H 
Classic Desk Shell, two (2) full end panels, full back panel 
height with grommet center rear, 29”H x 30”D x 60”W 

D-1 1 KDA6030.H 
Classic Desk Shell, two (2) full end panels, full back panel 
height, no grommet, 29”H x 30”D x 60”W 

D-1 1 KOSG24.H 
Reception Gallery, clearance above desk is 14”; 15”H x 12”D x 
24”W 

D-1 1 KOSG96.H 
Reception Gallery , clearance above desk is 14”; 15”H x 12”D 
x 96”W 

D-1 1 KOSG60.H 
Reception Gallery , clearance above desk is 14”; 15”H x 12”D 
x 60”W 

D-1 2 KQRB2465L 
Quarter-Round Bookcase, Left, modified to 44”H x 30”D X 
30”W 

CH-2 2 RK5100 Task chair, Poly, armless, w/carpet casters 



 

  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ UNIT PRICE: _______   UNIT PRICE: _______ 

 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ TOTAL PRICE: ___________ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 
11.    Learning area to consist of six (6) Serenade gathering tables or equal, non-contrast laminate, 

24”D rectangle, one-sided table constructed of 2” thick, 45lb density particle board core with 1/32” 
laminate finished top surface, full-height modesty panel constructed of 1” thick, 45lb. density 
particle board core, one (1) 4-Port Power module with wire management, centered along the 
length of the tabletop, USB/AC power module houses two (2) AC simplex receptacles, two (2) 
USB-A ports and two (2) USB-C ports, all circuitry is contained in an extruded aluminum housing 
and the entire electrical power module assembly is UL listed and UL spill test rating for protection 
against liquids, modules come with 15’ power cord with a three prong grounded plug; and 
eighteen (18) Doni four-leg, armless café stools or equal, 30” stool, polypropylene, backrest and 
seat are injection-molded polypropylene, legs to have felt glides, Code compliance: BIFMA & TB 
117-2013; Warranty: 15-year on Glides & café stool; Lifetime warranty on Serenade table. 
Manufacturer to be KI or equal, (TAG T-4 & ST-2 on attachment) 

 

  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  ____________   UNIT PRICE: _____________ TOTAL PRICE:  ____________ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            

S-1 4 MPCI45/PFT/FC 32” Low-back, overall dimensions 41.5”W x 26”D x 32”H 

S-1B 1 MPRCT/PFT/FC Rectangle, no moisture barrier, 48”Wx26”Dx18”H 

O-1 3 MP26R/PFT/NC Round, poly feet, no moisture barrier, 26”D x 18”H 

S-2 2 MPRCT/PFT/FC Rectangle, no moisture barrier, 48”Wx26”Dx18”H 

S-2B 1 MPCRV/PFT/FC 90ºcurve backless, poly feet, 76.5”W x 26”D x 18”H 

T-6 3 CMDEB24-73P Adjustable height, round, dual post, 24” work surface 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            

T-4 6 SEGH2496L/NC 24X96”Wx42”H, no footrest, full modesty panel 
ST-2 18 DN4100H30 Four-leg Armless 30” café stool,  felt glides 



12. Learning Space to consist of fifteen (15) Doni tapered steel leg, solid color, armless guest chair or 
equal, backrest and seat are injection-molded polypropylene and joined by a pair of articulation 
mechanisms, steel legs are equipped with felt glides; and six (6) Ruckus, sit/stand adjustable 
height activity table or equal, 3-leg sprocket table, 29 to 42”H, all corners of surface are rounded, 
legs adjust with screws in 1” increments, top has a 2 mm bonded edge band for tamper and 
moisture resistance as a 74P edge, 1¼” thickness with .030” thick high-pressure laminate top 
surface, Casters and glides are shipped assembled to the legs; Warranty: 15-year on casters, 15-
year on all HPL & LPL laminate material on Ruckus tables. Manufacturers to be KI, or equal.  

 (TAG CH-1 & T-2 on attachment)  
 

  
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 

 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 

 
 UNIT PRICE:  ____________   UNIT PRICE: _____________ TOTAL PRICE:  ____________ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 

13. Instruct area to consist of one (1) Ruckus, single post pneumatic adjustable mobile lectern with 
modesty panel on casters or equal; Lectern is to be on carpet casters, four (4) C-Table Max or 
equal, dual post, adjustable-height table raises and lowers in 1” locking increments, six (6) 
MyPlace 32” low-back lounge seating or equal, non-contrast, base fabric grade E, seat fabric 
grade E, back fabric grade E, no moisture barrier, with poly feet are 2” H, feet are black in color; 
two (2) 18” Ricochet Stools or equal, compact and lightweight (6lbs.), seating surface pad is 
constructed of plastic polymer, base underside is constructed of textured, non-slip thermoplastic 
rubber padding; one (1) Ruckus sit height adjustable round table or equal, top is 1-1/4” thick with 
74P bonded edge and high-pressure laminate surface, frame is 1-34” O.D. 14-gauge steel tube, 
20 to 33” H, adjusts in 1” increments, casters/felt glides; one (1) CZ Magnetic Dry Erase Steel 
Surface Screen or equal, dual-sided freestanding mobile screen with writable surface, mobile 
frames are constructed of steel tube supports, includes storage tray and ganging hardware, black 
casters; one (1) MyPlace curve lounge unit or equal, rectangle, backless, poly feet, non-
contrasting fabric grade E, no moisture barrier; three (3) MyPlace curve lounge unit or equal, 
rectangle, 32” low-back, contrast, 2” poly feet, base fabric grade E, seat fabric grade E, back fabric 
grade E, no moisture barrier; one (1) MyPlace curve lounge unit or equal, corner left-face with 32” 
low-back, contrast, 2” poly feet, base fabric grade E, seat fabric grade E, back fabric grade E, no 
moisture barrier; one (1) MyPlace curve lounge unit or equal, corner right-face with 32” low-back, 
contrast, 2” poly feet, base fabric grade E, seat fabric grade E, back fabric grade E, no moisture 
barrier; MyPlace Warranty: life-time, 15-year on Foam; Code compliance: BIFMA & TB 117-2013; 
C-Table Warranty: 15-year; Code compliance: ANSI/BIFMA, 15-year on casters; 15-year on all 
HPL & LPL laminate material on Ruckus lectern. Manufacturer to be KI, or equal. (TAG LT-1, T-
5, CH-3, ST-1, T-1, WB-1, S-3C, S-3B, S-3L, S-3R on attachment) 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            

CH-1 15 DNY100 Tapered Steel, Armless, solid color, felt glides 
T-2 6 RTEFG24-74P Activity table, casters/felt glides, 24” x 53” x 46” 



 
 NAME BRAND:  __________________________________________ 
 
 MODEL NUMBER:  _______________________________________ 
 
 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ UNIT PRICE: _______  UNIT PRICE:________ 

 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ UNIT PRICE: _______  UNIT PRICE:________ 

 UNIT PRICE:  _______ UNIT PRICE: _______ TOTAL PRICE:  ____________ 

 WARRANTY TERMS:         

 
      *     *     *     *    *    *    *     *     *     *    *     *     *    *    *    *     *     *     *     * 

 
BID SUBMITTED BY:   
 
_____________________________  _________________________ 
Name of Company      Date of Bid 
 
_____________________________  __________________________

 Mailing Address      Discount (If Applicable) 
 
_____________________________  __________________________

 City, State, Zip Code     Length of Time Prices are Valid 
 
_____________________________  __________________________ 
Telephone Number     Typed Name of Representative 
 
_____________________________  __________________________

 Email Address of Representative   Signature of Representative 

Tag # Quantity Part Number Part Description & Modifications (if applicable)                            
LT-1 1 RUX20E book storage, adjustable, modesty panel 
T-5 4 CMDEB24-73P Adjustable height, round, dual post, 24” work surface 

CH-3 6 MP5S/PFT/NC 32” Low-back, overall dimensions 31-1/4”W x 20”D x 32”H 
ST-1 2 RC4100H18 18”H, one color poly, 12”W x 12”D x 18”H 
T-1 1 RTEEB42-74P 42” round, sit height adjustable table 

WB-1 1 CZMSDS3672 Magnetic dry erase steel screen, 36”w x 72”H x 22-1/2”D 
S-3C 1 MPRCT/PFT/FC Rectangle, no moisture barrier, 48”Wx26”Dx18”H 
S-3B 3 MPRB/PFT/FC 32” Low-back, overall dimensions 48”W x 26”D x 32”H 
S-3L 1 MPCRN/LF/PFT/FC 32”, left-face corner overall dimensions 26”W x 26”D x 32”H 
S-3R 1 MPCRN/RF/PFT/FC 32”, right-face corner overall dim. 26”W x 26”D x 32”H 



FINAL FURNITURE PLAN

R
KB361842

96X12X15

RK5100

RK5100

66X12X15

66X24

24X12X15

60X24

96X24

R
KB362442

DN4100H30

MYPLACE

C-TABLE

DN
41
00
H3
0

R
KB
36
18
42

MYPLACE

R
KB
36
18
42

DN
41
00
H3
0

BC
36
15
5

MYPLACE

DN
Y1
00

DN4100H30

BC
30
15
5

MYPLACE

C
-T A
BL
E

DNY100

M
YPLAC

E

DN
Y1
00

R
KB361842

M
YPLAC

E

DN4100H30

36X72

R
KB361842

C-TABLE

R
KB361842

R
KB361842

R
KB361842

DN
41
00
H3
0

R
KB362442

DNY100

R
KB
36
18
42

R
KB
36
18
42

R
KB
36
18
42

R
KB362442

C-
TA
BL
E

R
KB361842

DN
Y1
00

DNY100

R
KB
36
18
42

24X96X42"

R
KB362442

M
YP
LA
C
E

DN
41
00
H3
0

DN4100H30

RT
EF
G2
4-
74
P

M
YPLAC

E

R
C
4100H

18

24
X9
6X
42
"

R
KB361842

DN
Y1
00

DN4100H30

DN
41
00
H3
0

24
X9
6X
42
"

BC36155

DN
41
00
H3
0

DN4100H30

R
KB361842

DNY100DN
Y1
00

RTEFG24-74P

MYPLACE

MYPLACE

R
KB362442

R
KB361842

M
YP
LA
CE

RT
EF
G2
4-
74
P

MYPLACE

R
KB
36
18
42

DN
41
00
H3
0

R
KB
36
18
42

DNY100

C
-TABLE

R
KB362442

R
TEEB42-74P

MYPLACE

DN
Y1
00

MY
PL
AC
E

DN
41
00
H3
0

24X96X42"

24X96X42"

MYPLACE

M
YPLAC

E

DNY100
DN4100H30

R
KB361842

R
KB361842

RTEFG24-74P

C-TAB
LE

M
YP
LA
C
E

DNY100

DN4100H30

R
KB362442

R
KB
36
18
42

DN
41
00
H3
0

R
KB362442

R
KB361842

R
KB362442

C-TABLE

RTEFG24-74P

R
KB361842

MYPLACE

R
KB361842

R
KB
36
18
42

R
KB
36
18
42

M
YPLAC

E

R
KB362442

BC
36
15
5

BC
36
15
5

MYPLACE

R
KB361842

R
KB
36
18
42

R
KB
36
18
42

RTEFG24-74P

BC
36
15
5

DNY100

DNY100

TOGL2448EL-74P

M
YPLAC

E

24
X9
6X
42
"

DNY100

M
YP
LA
CE

R
KB362442

MYP
LAC

E

R
KB
36
18
42

BC
36
15
5

R
KB
36
18
42

R
KB
36
18
42

DN4100H30

R
KB362442

DNY100

RUX20E

BC36155

R
C
4100H

18

BC
36
15
5

BC
36
15
5

BC-3

BC
-2

ST-2

T-
6

T-
2

T-
2

ST-2

WB-1

BC-2

BC-3

S-
3B

CH-1

ST
-1

BC-3

BC-4

O
-1

S-
3B

BC-4

ST-2

CH-1

T-
6

D
-1

BC
-2

S-
3L

T-
6

CH-1

CH
-1

ST
-1

T-5

CH-3

O
-1

T-5

ST-2

T-
1CH-3

BC-4

CH-3

BC-4

ST-2

T-
2

CH-1

T-4

T-
2

BC
-2

CH-1

CH-1

CH-1

CH-1CH
-1

BC-3

CH-1

ST-2

CH-2

S-
2

CH-1

BC-2

BC
-2

O
-1

CH-1

T-5

ST-2

T-4

S-2B

BC-4

S-
3C

BC-4

BC-3

T-
2

S-1B

ST-2

BC
-2

ST-2

CH-3

BC
-1

T-
2

T-3

ST-2

T-5

LT-1

S-
3B

CH-1

CH-1

BC-4

CH
-1

S-1

S-1

BC
-2

BC-3

S-
3R

S-
2

CH-1

BC
-2

ST-2

ST-2

T-4

CH-2

Scale1/4" = 1'

DESCRIPTIONNO.
01.
02.

ISSUE / REVISIONS

08.12.20259241 REBEL DR.
SLIDELL, LA 70461

Scale as indicated

Project Number: 22-172

Drawn by: PW

08.12.202
Date: 09.20.2022

MEDIA CENTER
PRELIMINARY FURNITURE PLAN

DATE

Checked by: ME

9/20/2022 2:19:16 PM

1. FURNITURE PLAN

FFE-1
FURNITURE PLANLITTLE OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL

CIRCULATION DESK

ITEM #4 ITEM #2

BC-4

INSTRUCT AREA

LEARNING AREA

COMPUTER STATION

LEARNING SPACE

ITEM 1

LOUNGE AREA

ITEM #3

IT
EM

 #
5

IT
EM

 #
6

ITEM #7

ITEM #8

ITEM #9

ITEM #10

ITEM #12
ITEM #13

ITEM #11

ITEM #11

ATTACHMENT #1




